CITY OF MERIDIAN

RESOLUTION NO. 24-2472

BY THE CITY COUNCIL:

CAVENER, LITTLE ROBERTS, OVERTON, STRADER, TAYLOR, WHITLOCK

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERIDIAN APPOINTING DOUG TAYLOR TO SEAT 6 AND REAPPOINTING STEVE VLASSEK TO SEAT 3 AND NATHAN MUELLER TO SEAT 8 OF THE MERIDIAN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Seat 6, Seat 3, and Seat 8 of the Meridian Development Corporation are currently vacant; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council find it to be in the best interest of the City of Meridian and the citizens of Meridian to appoint Doug Taylor to Seat 6 and reappoint Steve Vlassek to Seat 3 and Nathan Mueller to Seat 8 of the Meridian Development Corporation;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERIDIAN, IDAHO:

Section 1. That Doug Taylor is hereby appointed to Seat 6, Steve Vlassek is hereby reappointed to Seat 3, and Nathan Mueller is hereby reappointed to Seat 8 of the Meridian Development Corporation with such terms ending August 31, 2027;

Section 2. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption and approval.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Meridian, Idaho, this 10th day of September, 2024.

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Meridian, Idaho, this 10th day of September, 2024.

APPROVED:

Mayor Robert E. Simison

ATTEST:

Chris Johnson, City Clerk